Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	102290	270_	, .
Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	_	2. Name and addres	ss of receiving party(ies) Medical Systems, LLC
Del Mar Avionics	1.11-02	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	٦		
Assignment Security Agreement	Merger Change of Name	Street Address: 1621 Alton Parkway	
Other_Asset Sale	- -		
		City: Irvine	State: CA Zip: 92606
09/29/99 Execution Date:		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? Yes No
If this document is being filed toget A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/94		B. Patent No.(s)	date of the application is: 4,291,703
	Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Del Mar Medical Systems, LLC		6. Total number of ap	oplications and patents involved: 16
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	
Attn: Marna Schnabel Internal Address:		✓ Enclosed	640E
		Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1621 Alton Parkw	ay	8. Deposit account r	OFFICE OF PUBLIC 7002 NOV 12 AV
City:_IrvineState:_CA_Zip:	. 92606		V 12
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.	A	1	AM II: 33 SECTION

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

11/21/2002 GTON11 000000% 09944846

01 FC:8021

640.00 OP

Name of Person Signing

PATENT

REEL: 013496 FRAME: 0484

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS

Continuation of Item 4(B) - Patent No.(s):

4,532,934

4,635,927

4,720,093

4,883,065

5,090,418

5,050,110

5,092,341

5,109,862

5,205,295 5,273,050

5,297,557

5,323,783

5,540,232

5,701,894

LA:1BAC2\70475297.1 100702

-2-

0100-092510

PATENT REEL: 013496 FRAME: 0485

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Del Mar Avionics, a California corporation, ("Assignor"), having a place of business at 1621 Alton Parkway, Irvine, California 92606 (formerly 1621 Alton Avenue, Irvine, California 92606), has adopted and used, and is the owner of record of the patents, as identified in Exhibit A hereto, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, on or about September 29, 1999 (the "Closing Date"), Assignor sold its entire right, title and interest in and to the Letters Patents, as identified above, to Del Mar Medical Systems, LLC, a California limited liability company, ("Assignee"), having a place of business at 1621 Alton Parkway, Irvine, California 92606; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to have a recordable document evidencing said sale and to have title recorded in the name of Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms that it sold, assigned and transferred as of the Closing Date, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its assigns, and any corporate successors thereof, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned United States Letters Patents, together with all rights of Assignor associated therewith, including the right to sue for and collect damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patents.

Assignor represents and warrants that it has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein, and that said Letters Patents are free and clear of all encumbrances and liens.

Assignor further covenants and agrees that it will take all lawful steps, including testifying in any legal proceedings and executing any documents, that may be requested by Assignee, its assigns, and any corporate successors thereof, to obtain and enforce copyright protection for the aforementioned copyrights.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment this <u>5th</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2002.

Assignor

Del Mar Avionics

Bruce Del Mar

President

Del Mar Avionics.

-1-

State of <u>California</u> SS. County of Orange

On this 5thday of November, in the year of 2002, before me personally appeared Bruce Del Mar, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the Acknowledgment of Patent Assignment herewith as President, and acknowledged to me that the corporation executed it pursuant to its by-laws or a resolution of its board of directors.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year of this certificate first above written.

Fran Johnson, Notary Public in and for Said

County and State



LA:LJM\70474121.1 -2-

RECORDED: 11/12/2002

PATENT REEL: 013496 FRAME: 0487